FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.	ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا	STEVENS-NESS	LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND: OR 3/204
or 86128	TRUST DEED	Vol. m88	_Page 5503 @
THIS TRUST DEED, made this LARRY CHEYNE AND SANDRA CHEYNE,	24TH day of HUSBAND AND WIFE:	MARCH AND TERRY CHEYNE A	, 19.88 , between ND SANDRA K CHEYNE,
HUSBAND AND WIFE as Grantor, MELVIN D FE			, as Trustee, and
SOUTH VALLE	Y STATE BANK		
as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains inKLAMATHCounty, C	WITNESSETH: , seils and conveys to t Dregon, described as:	rustee in trust, with pow	er of sale, the property

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT C

 \subseteq

 Σ_{-}^{I}

-

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estute.

note of even date herewith, payable to beneliciary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>APRIL 5</u>, <u>1998</u>. *The data of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary*, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed drantor afternet.

herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in bood condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not too commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly end in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor; 3. To complete or restore promptly end in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor; 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commer-join in executing such financing statements pursuant to rease and the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made 'by illing of icers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

yoin in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneliciary may require and to pay for Hing same in the proper public offices or offices, as well as the coal of all lien searches made by Hing officers or searching agencirs as may be deemed desirable by the beneliciary.
• To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings row or hereafter erected on the said premises adams loss or damage by line and such other hatards as the beneliciary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than 3.
• written in a mount not less than 3.
• written in a mount not less than 3.
• written in a mount not less than 3.
• written in a mount not less than 3.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount not less than 4.
• written in a mount of less to the beneficiary at less tilteren days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now on the transitor's expense. The amount collected under any lice or other insurance particle may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hreby he entire amount so collected, or any part thereol, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure awaite any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.
• To keep said premises tree thom construction lens and to pay all the endiciary with not seessed upon or adams, assessments and other charges become apart due of any taxes, assessments and other charges become apart of any taxes, assessments and other charges become apart of any t

It is mutually agreed that: S. In the evert that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or conformation, beneficiary shall have the right, it is so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monues payable right, it is so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monues payable right, it is so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monues payable right, it is encould be any portion of the monues payable right, it is encould be added by the source of the monue payable to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees, and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, meassarily paid or incurred by bene-licurred by each instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-puted encures such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-puted in prometly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-ficiary, payment of its frees and presentation of this deed and the note for reducement (in case of tull reconvegances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any perion for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) retwent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

Arrenting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allociting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The prise in any reconvey, and the recitals there in or ny matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthlulness thereoi. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not lees than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property. The indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereoi, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney, and etermine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or thereby default by grantor in payment of any lead other property, and the application or elease thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure or purport, and with be grantor in payment of any jindebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may detault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done there secure with respect to such payment and/or performance, the heneficiary may detault or notice of any agreement hereunder, time being of the sestence with sepect to such payment and/or performance, the heneficiary may feelault or in equity, which the beneficiary may detaut and sile or invalidate any pay able. In such an event the beneficiary or the secure thereote as the energy due thereote hereols this trust deed by a neceives this trust deed or the beneficiary may as a mortage or direct the trustee to purpore, the heneficiary may at any or the section to sell the said described ways and the section to sell property to any accesse with respect to such payment and/or performance, the heneficiary may at event the beneficiary or the truste

protect to toreclose this trust used in the manner provided in OKS 86.735 to 86.735. 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustre conducts the sale, the frantor or any other person so privileged by OKS 86.735 may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curring the default or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthluiness thereoi. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and heneliciary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the concensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the water of the trustee in the trust warphas, it any, to the glantor or to be successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success

surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shalt be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred trustee, the latter shalt be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment upon any trustee herein name or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment upon any trustee herein name or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment which, when recorded in the mortfage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive prool el proper appointment of the successor trustee. T. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other cleed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which drantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or strongs and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 676.505 to 676.585.

The grantor covenants and ag	frees to and with the benetic	iary and those claiming under him, t a valid, upencumbered title th	=55 04
fully seized in fee simple of said des	cribed real property and has	a valid, unencumbered title themat	hat he is la
and that he will warrant and foreve	r doka-i it		
and that he will warrant and forever	derena the same against al	l persons whomsoever.	4
			an a
The deside			
		bove described note and this trust deed are: Important, Notice below) Nucreas box XXXXX Y V V V V V V	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sai	id grantor has hereunto set h	is hard the day and year first above w	, the masculir
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, which not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and th		$\int \int day$ and year first above w	vritten.
beneficiary Miler and in the Truth-in-Lending A	Act and Regulation TAI	RRY CHEYNE	
beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regula disclosures; for this purpose use Stavens-Ness Form if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard		Landla Chengy	
	d this notice.	DRA CHEYNE	
ilf the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)	TER	RY EHEYNE	
STATE OF OREGON.	SAND	ndea K Cheena	
County of KLAMATH) STATE OF ORE	n sa San San San San San San San San San Sa	
This instrument was acknowledged bet	ore me on This instrument.) 55 .	
LARRY CHEYNE	19, by	was acknowledged before me on)	
SANDRA CHEYNE TERRY CHEYNE			
SANDRA K CHEYNE	172.1		
(SEAL) Notary Public I	Or Oradon I br	Oregon	•
My commission expires: 12-13	-d / My commission ex	pires:	(SEAL)
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYAN To be used only when obligations have b	CE	
	Trustee		
The undersigned is the legal owner and he	older of all indebtedness and it.	by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secund to you of any sums owing to you wade	
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. Ye said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cance herewith together with said trust deed) and to rec estate now held by you under the same Mail and	ou hereby are directed, on payment all evidences of indebted	by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secund to you of any sums owing to you under t	red by suid
herewith together with said trust deed) and to recessate now held by you under the same. Mail rec	convey, without warranty, to the	cured by said trust deed (which are delive parties designated by the terms of article	ered to you
	onveyance and documents to		ist cleed the
the builde. Wall Fee			
estate now held by you under the same. Mail rec DATED:	, 19	an a	
the builde. Wall Fee	, 19		
DATED:	, 19	Beneficiau	
DATED:	, 19	Beneficiau	
the builde. Wall Fee	hich it secures. Both must be delivered to	Beneficiau	
DATED:	, 19	Beneficiary the trustes for cancellation before reconveyance will be	
DATED: De not lose or destruy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE w TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681)	, 19	Beneficiary the trustes for concellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON.	madış.
DATED: De not lose or dostroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE W TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681) STRVENS MESS LAW PUB CO., PONTLAND, ORE.	, 19	Beneficiary the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON, County of	madı). } SS.
DATED: De not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE W TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681) STRUER MED LAW PUB. CO. FORTLAND. ORE LARRY AND SANDRA CHEYNE	, 19	Beneficiary the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within ins Was received for record on the	madı. }ss.
DATED: De not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE W TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681) STRUER MEDICAN PUB. CO. FONTLAND. ORE LARRY AND SANDRA CHEYNE TERRY AND SANDRA K CHEYNE		Beneficiary the trustes for concellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON, County of	madıı.
DATED: De not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE W TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681) STRUER MED LAW PUB. CO. FORTLAND. ORE LARRY AND SANDRA CHEYNE	, 19 hich it secures. Both must be delivered to SPACE RESERVED FOR	Beneficiary the trustes for concellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON, County of	madıı. ss. strument day 19, corded
DATED: De not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE W TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681) STRVENS MESS LAW PUB CO., PCHTLAND. ORE LARRY AND SANDRA CHEYNE TERRY AND SANDRA K CHEYNE Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	Beneficiary the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON, County of	madıı. ss. strument day 19, ecorded on /instru-
DATED: De net less er destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE W TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681) STRUES MESS LAW PUE CO. PCHTLAND. ORE LARRY AND SANDRA CHEYNE TERRY AND SANDRA K CHEYNE Grantor SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK Beneticiary	SPACE RESERVED FOR	Beneficiary the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON, County of	madı). } ss. strument day 19, vcorded on /instru-
DATED: De net lese er destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE W TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681) STRUES MED LAW PUB CO. PCHTLAND. ORE LARRY AND SANDRA CHEYNE TERRY AND SANDRA K CHEYNE Grantor SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	SPACE RESERVED FOR	Beneficiary the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON, County of	madı). } ss. strument day 19, vcorded on /instru-
DATED: De not lose or dostroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE W TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681) DECEMBER AND SANDRA CHEYNE TERRY AND SANDRA CHEYNE TERRY AND SANDRA K CHEYNE Grantor SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK Beneticiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO OUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 215 SO 6TH ST	SPACE RESERVED FOR	Beneficiary the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within ins was received for record on the of at o'clock M, and r in book/reel/volume No. page ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of Morigages of said Cou Witness my hand and	madı). } ss. strument day 19, vcorded on /instru-
DATED: De net lese er destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE W TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681) STRUES MED LAW PUB CO. PCHTLAND. ORE LARRY AND SANDRA CHEYNE TERRY AND SANDRA K CHEYNE Grantor SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	SPACE RESERVED FOR	Beneficiary the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within ins was received for record on the of at o'clock M, and r in book/reel/volume No. page ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of Morigages of said Cou Witness my hand and	madı). } ss. strument day 19, vcorded on /instru-

Th.

2

TERRY L AND SANDRA K CHEYNE MARCH 24, 1988

EXHIBIT C

5505

PARCEL 3:

A parcel of land situate in Section 27, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more

Beginning at the 1/4 Section corner common to Sections 22 and 27, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 0 degrees 31' 15" East along the North-South Centerline of said Section 27, 3421.73 feet to a point; thence South 38 degrees Ol' West 431.2 feet to a point on the Northerly right of way line of the Lower Klamath Lake Road, as the same is presently located and constructed, thence Northwesterly along said Northerly right of way line 1830 feet, more or less, to a point on the East-West centerline of said Section 27; thence North 89 degrees 32' 50" East along said East-West centerline 414.50 feet to the center West 1/16 corner of said Section 27; thence North O degrees 21' 10" West 2634.13 feet to the West 1/16 corner common to Sections 22 and 27; thence North 89 degrees 51' 30" East, 1301.60 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No.: 4009 02700 00200

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS,

Filed for record at request of of ______ Apr11_ A.D., 19 ____88_ at _12:10 _____ o'clock _____ M., and duly recorded in Vol. _____M88_ FEE _ day Evelyn Biehn / County Clerk By Gernetha A Kitch